HTO Hinge Pin and
FreeCut Systems
Surgical Technique
02 I HTO Hinge Pin and FreeCut Techniques
HTO Hinge Pin and FreeCut Techniques
Required Steps for Both Techniques
Using the full-length standing AP radiograph, draw a
line from the center of the femoral head to the center

AR-13439
AR-13400C
Ordering Information
iBalance Instrument Set Implants
Product description Item number
Small 6˚/Medium 5˚ – Small 15˚/Medium 13˚
iBalance HTO implant, SM 12˚
iBalance HTO implants
AR-13400S-12
AR-13400M-05–13
iBalance HTO implant, MD 14˚ and 15˚
iBalance HTO implant, LG 5˚
iBalance HTO implants, LG 6˚/XL 5˚ – LG 15˚/XL 14˚
AR-13400M-14–15
AR-13400L-05
AR-13400L-06-15
iBalance Instrument Set Anchors
Product description Item number
iBalance HTO anchors, cancellous, 20-32 mm AR-13401-20-32
iBalance HTO anchors, cortical, 24-52 mm AR-13402-24-52
iBalance TKA (EM Tibial Guide)
Product description Item number
iBalance TKA, EM tibial guide, proximal body AR-623-30
iBalance TKA, EM tibial guide, ankle clamp AR-623-33
HTO hinge pin EM guide AR-13440-01
HTO hinge pin EM guide, large AR-13440-02
HTO hinge pin saw guide AR-13315-3
HTO hinge pin guide AR-13315-2
Freehand Cutting Guide
Product description Item number
HTO cutting guide AR-13315
HTO FreeCut technique keyhole guide, medium AR-13417M
HTO FreeCut technique keyhole guide, large AR-13417L
This description of technique is provided as an educational tool and clinical aid to assist properly licensed
medical professionals in the usage of specific Arthrex products. As part of this professional usage, the medical
professional must use their professional judgment in making any final determinations in product usage and
technique. In doing so, the medical professional should rely on their own training and experience and should
conduct a thorough review of pertinent medical literature and the product’s directions for use. Postoperative
management is patient-specific and dependent on the treating professional’s assessment. Individual results will
vary and not all patients will experience the same postoperative activity level and/or outcomes.
arthrex.com
© 2024-05 Arthrex, Inc. All rights reserved. LT1-00051-EN_C
US patent information
Arthrex Manufacturer,
Authorized Representative
and Importer information:
elFU - Arthrex
Suggested Bone Substitute
Product description Item number
OSferion Osteotomy Wedge
OSferion osteotomy wedge, 7 mm × 30 mm AR-13370-1
OSferion osteotomy wedge, 10 mm × 30 mm AR-13370-2
OSferion osteotomy wedge, 12 mm × 35 mm AR-13370-3
OSferion osteotomy wedge, 15 mm × 35 mm AR-13370-4
OSferion Trapezoid
OSferion trapezoid, 8 × 25 × 7 mm × 75 AR-13372-1
OSferion trapezoid, 9 × 25 × 7 mm × 75 AR-13372-2
OSferion trapezoid, 10 × 25 × 7 mm × 75 AR-13372-3
AlloSync™ DBM Putty
DBM putty, 1 cc ABS-2012-01
DBM putty, 2.55 cc ABS-2012-02
DBM putty, 5 cc ABS-2012-05